OPOTIKI DISTRICT PLAN

22 September 2005

Opotiki District Council PO Box 44 Opotiki

RESOURCE MANAGEMENT ACT 1991

OPOTIKI DISTRICT COUNCIL DISTRICT PLAN

It is hereby certified that this is the Operative Opotiki District Plan approved by resolution of the Council on 13^{th} September 2005.

The Council has further resolved that the Plan shall become operative on Thursday 22 September 2005.

The Common Seal of the Opotiki District Council was affixed hereto this 13th September 2005, in the presence of:

John Forbes **Mayor**

Vaughan Payne Chief Executive Officer